







GENERAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS

AGENDA 4

Determination of Public Accountants (AP) and/or Public Accounting Firms (KAP) to audit the Company's Consolidated Financial Statements and Financial Statements of the Micro and Small Business Funding Program (PUMK) for the 2023 Financial Year.

Voting Result

Affirmative: 99.6392633% Including one Series A Dwiwarna Share

Abstain: 0.3590385% Dissenting: 0.0016981%

Resolutions

In accordance with the provisions of the Meeting Rules, Shareholders who do not vote (abstain) are considered to have cast the same votes as the majority votes of Shareholders who cast votes.

Therefore

The meeting with the majority votes namely 42,004,020,685 shares or constituting 99.9983019% of the total votes cast in the Meeting have resolved:

- Appointed the Public Accountant Firm Tanudiredja, Wibisana, Rintis and Partners (a member firm of PricewaterhouseCoopers Global network) as
 the Public Accountant Firm and Lucy Luciana Suhenda as the Public Accountant who will audit the Company's Consolidated Financial Statements
 and Financial Statements of the Company's Micro and Small Business Funding Program (PUMK) for 2023 Financial Year.
- 2. Granted a power of attorney to the Company's Board of Commissioners to determine the honorarium and other requirements for the Public Accountant Firm, as well as to determine the substitute Public Accountant Firm and/or Public Accountant in the event that the Public Accounting Firm Tanudiredja, Wibisana, Rintis and Partners (member firm of PricewaterhouseCoopers Global network) and Lucy Luciana Suhenda as the Public Accountant, due to any reasons, will be unable to complete the audit of the Company's Consolidated Financial Statements and the Financial Statements of the Micro and Small Business Funding Program for 2023 Financial Year.

Follow-ur

The appointment of Public Accountant Firm Tanudiredja, Wibisana, Rintis and Partners (a member firm of PricewaterhouseCoopers Global network) as the Public Accountant Firm and Lucy Luciana Suhenda as the Public Accountant has been reported to OJK through Letter No. KES/254/2023 dated 24 March 2023.

Status: Realized

AGENDA 5

Approval of the Company's Resolution Plan.

Voting Result

Affirmative: 99,6043763% Including one Series A Dwiwarna Share

Abstain: 0,3956237% Dissenting: 0%

Decisions

In accordance with the provisions of the Meeting Rules, Shareholders who do not vote (abstain) are considered to have cast the same votes as the majority votes of Shareholders who cast votes

Therefore:

The meeting with the unanimous votes namely 42,004,733,985 shares or constituting 100% of the total votes cast in the Meeting have resolved: Approve the Company's Resolution Plan in order to comply with the provisions of the Deposit Insurance Corporation Regulation Number 1 of 2021 concerning Resolution Plan for Commercial Banks.

Follow-up

The Minutes of the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders for Fiscal Year 2022 have been submitted to the Deposit Insurance Corporation (LPS) as evidence of shareholders' approval at the general meeting of shareholders on the Preparation of the Company's Resolution Plan.

The preparation of the Company's Resolution Plan has received approval from LPS which was submitted through LPS Letter No. S-50/DKRB/2023 dated 24 March 2023 concerning Submission of Approval on the Results of the Resolution Plan Assessment and Resolvency Test and Recommendations to the Bank.

Status : Realized